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YAMHILL
COUNTY

Taxing District

YAMHILL COUNTY

CITY OF AMITY

CITY OF CARLTON

CITY OF CARLTON - URBAN RENEWAL
CITY OF DAYTON

CITY OF DUNDEE

CITY OF DUNDEE - URBAN RENEWAL
CITY OF GASTON

CITY OF LAFAYETTE

CITY OF MCMINNVILLE

CITY OF MCMINNVILLE - URBAN RENEWAL
CITY OF NEWBERG

CITY OF SHERIDAN

CITY OF WILLAMINA

CITY OF YAMHILL

AMITY FIRE

CARLTON FIRE NEW

DAYTON FIRE

DUNDEE RFPD

GASTON RFPD

MCMINNVILLE RFPD

SHERIDAN FIRE

TUALATIN VALLEY FIRE & RESCUE
WEST VALLEY FIRE

YAMHILL FIRE

SD 4] AMITY

SD 8 DAYTON

SD 511JT GASTON

SD 1J HILLSBORO

SD 40 MCMINNVILLE

SD 101J NESTUCCA VALLEY

SD 29J NEWBERG

SD 48J) SHERIDAN

SD 83 SHERWOOD

SD 30J WILLAMINA

Yamhill County Assessment & Tax

2020-2021 Tax Year

Total Amount

To Be Received

$26,036,988.32
$323,179.56
$969,421.34
$212,925.44
$498,065.36
$868,614.64
$157,780.31
$527.90
$1,025,964.38
$18,682,842.47
$414,051.20
$5,689,466.81
$526,125.97
$299,441.41
$328,163.23
$647,672.74
$478,214.96
$625,567.52
$211,700.23
$154,770.66
$537,673.92
$581,666.17
$6,931,591.37
$356,966.53
$576,584.38
$2,257,821.08
$4,063,115.59
$368,055.41
$16,488.90
$25,740,949.73
$7,568.10
$19,397,919.45
$2,488,874.88
$36,140.15
$1,420,012.18

Distribution
Percentage

0.178628679
0.002217197
0.006650787
0.001460791
0.003417014
0.005959195
0.001082464
0.000003622
0.007038704
0.128175019
0.002840629
0.039033007
0.003609526
0.002054340
0.002251388
0.004443407
0.003280829
0.004291752
0.001452385
0.001061816
0.003688752
0.003990564
0.047554694
0.002448995
0.003955700
0.015489948
0.027875304
0.002525071
0.000113123
0.176597685
0.000051922
0.133080857
0.017075110
0.000247942
0.009742098



SD 1 YAMHILL CARLTON $5,344,645.06 0.036667332
CHEMEKETA COMM COLLEGE $5,438,020.56 0.037307941
PORTLAND COMM COLLEGE $2,580,231.77 0.017701870
CHEMEKETA LIBRARY $504,832.10 0.003463438
CHEHALEM PARK & REC $4,827,486.71 0.033119329
COVE ORCHARD $32,597.17 0.000223635
FIRE PATROL $338,256.47 0.002320634
MH PPA $26,199.76 0.000179745
NW REGIONAL ESD $9,193.99 0.000063076
WILLAMETTE REGIONAL ESD $2,914,178.65 0.019992938
OTTER CRK HYLANDS $2,053.23 0.000014086
WILLAMINA EID $9,241.68 0.000063403
YAMHILL CO EXTENSION SERVICE $447,606.13 0.003070835
YAMHILL CO SOIL & WATER $352,947.82 0.002421425

$145,760,403.39 1.000000000



