



Yamhill County Assessment & Tax

2020-2021 Tax Year

Taxing District	Total Amount To Be Received	Distribution Percentage
YAMHILL COUNTY	\$26,036,988.32	0.178628679
CITY OF AMITY	\$323,179.56	0.002217197
CITY OF CARLTON	\$969,421.34	0.006650787
CITY OF CARLTON - URBAN RENEWAL	\$212,925.44	0.001460791
CITY OF DAYTON	\$498,065.36	0.003417014
CITY OF DUNDEE	\$868,614.64	0.005959195
CITY OF DUNDEE - URBAN RENEWAL	\$157,780.31	0.001082464
CITY OF GASTON	\$527.90	0.000003622
CITY OF LAFAYETTE	\$1,025,964.38	0.007038704
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE	\$18,682,842.47	0.128175019
CITY OF MCMINNVILLE - URBAN RENEWAL	\$414,051.20	0.002840629
CITY OF NEWBERG	\$5,689,466.81	0.039033007
CITY OF SHERIDAN	\$526,125.97	0.003609526
CITY OF WILLAMINA	\$299,441.41	0.002054340
CITY OF YAMHILL	\$328,163.23	0.002251388
AMITY FIRE	\$647,672.74	0.004443407
CARLTON FIRE NEW	\$478,214.96	0.003280829
DAYTON FIRE	\$625,567.52	0.004291752
DUNDEE RFPD	\$211,700.23	0.001452385
GASTON RFPD	\$154,770.66	0.001061816
MCMINNVILLE RFPD	\$537,673.92	0.003688752
SHERIDAN FIRE	\$581,666.17	0.003990564
TUALATIN VALLEY FIRE & RESCUE	\$6,931,591.37	0.047554694
WEST VALLEY FIRE	\$356,966.53	0.002448995
YAMHILL FIRE	\$576,584.38	0.003955700
SD 4J AMITY	\$2,257,821.08	0.015489948
SD 8 DAYTON	\$4,063,115.59	0.027875304
SD 511JT GASTON	\$368,055.41	0.002525071
SD 1J HILLSBORO	\$16,488.90	0.000113123
SD 40 MCMINNVILLE	\$25,740,949.73	0.176597685
SD 101J NESTUCCA VALLEY	\$7,568.10	0.000051922
SD 29J NEWBERG	\$19,397,919.45	0.133080857
SD 48J SHERIDAN	\$2,488,874.88	0.017075110
SD 83J SHERWOOD	\$36,140.15	0.000247942
SD 30J WILLAMINA	\$1,420,012.18	0.009742098

SD 1 YAMHILL CARLTON	\$5,344,645.06	0.036667332
CHEMEKETA COMM COLLEGE	\$5,438,020.56	0.037307941
PORTLAND COMM COLLEGE	\$2,580,231.77	0.017701870
CHEMEKETA LIBRARY	\$504,832.10	0.003463438
CHEHALEM PARK & REC	\$4,827,486.71	0.033119329
COVE ORCHARD	\$32,597.17	0.000223635
FIRE PATROL	\$338,256.47	0.002320634
MH PPA	\$26,199.76	0.000179745
NW REGIONAL ESD	\$9,193.99	0.000063076
WILLAMETTE REGIONAL ESD	\$2,914,178.65	0.019992938
OTTER CRK HYLANDS	\$2,053.23	0.000014086
WILLAMINA EID	\$9,241.68	0.000063403
YAMHILL CO EXTENSION SERVICE	\$447,606.13	0.003070835
YAMHILL CO SOIL & WATER	\$352,947.82	0.002421425
<hr/>		
TOTAL:	\$145,760,403.39	1.000000000